Office of Clinton County Commissioners

Patrick Clark Presiding Commissioner

Jay Bettis 1st District Commissioner

Richard Riddell 2nd District Commissioner



Clinton County Courthouse 207 North Main Street, Room 102 Plattsburg, MO 64477 (816) 539-2536 Fax: (816)539-3072

State of Missouri

PUBLIC NOTICE – PUBLIC HEARING

Clinton County Commission will hold a Public Hearing on the Enhanced Enterprise Zone (EEZ) Order to consider an amendment to the EEZ Order by adding the following category to the list of eligible businesses:

Utilities – fossil fuel NAICS 221112 - Fossil Fuel Electric Power Generation.

This Public Hearing will be held Thursday, August 15, 2024, at 11:00 am in the Community Room in the basement of the Clinton County Courthouse. All interested parties should attend and may provide opinions and suggestions.

Respectfully,

J. Mardy

David Woody Clinton County Clerk